

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 575 OF 2018

Al Turki Enterprises L.L.C.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Kamlesh Rasiklal Shah And 3 Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 991 OF 2018

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 990 OF 2018

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 575 OF 2018

Ms. Ginni Medh, for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Mani Thevar i/b Ganesh & Co., for the Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 4th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff has sought an extension of time to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 3rd December 2025.
2. Time is extended by a period of two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to **25th February 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]